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ORDINANCE NO, E9632>‘

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, ESTABLISHING

SALTARIES AND WAGES OF CERTAIN CITY EMPLOYEES AND OFFICIALS IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUDGET ADOPTED FOR THE YEAR 1965.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DC ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:
The salaries and wages of the following designated city

officials and employees of the City of Kirkland shall be in ac-

cordance with the Budget adopted for the year 1965 as follows:

Section 1. General Government Salaries,

Deputy Clerk 4,440,00
Extra Help-Clerk's Office 1,500,00
City Hall Custodian 4,800,00
Extra Help-City Hall 300.00
Viclations Bureau Clerk 3,950.00
Building Inspector 5,400.00
Secticn 2, Police Department.
Police Chief $ 8,100,00
Detective Sergeant (1) 6,900.00
Line Sergeant (2 @ $6,900,00} 13,800.00
Patrolman 1lst Class (3 @ $6,120,00) 18,360.00
Patrolman lst Class (1) 5,970.00
Policewoman (1) 4,740,00
Clerk~-Dispatcher (3 @ $4,260,00) 12,780.00
Extra Help-Auxiliary Police 1,000,00
Section 3. Fire Department.
Chief $ 1,500.00
Assistant Chief 900.00
Captains (2 @ $450,00) 900.00
Firemen and Paid Firemen (Salary schedule
for 4 paid firemen to be established upon
recommendation of the civil service com-
mission for the Fire Department 31,4086,00
Section 4. Library.
Librarian $ 5,700.00
Library Assistants & Extra Help 4,000,00
Student Pages & Clerical Trainees 2,420,.00
Saection 5. Park Department.
Superintendent $ 6,660,00
Maintenance Man (6 mo. $440.:6 mo.$460.) 5,520.00
Lifeguards : 2,800,00
Recreation Leadership 1,500,00

Part Time Help 800.00
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Section 6, Street Department.

Street Superintendent
Foreman

Equipment Operator I
Equipment Operator II
Utility Man I

Utility Man II

Utility Man III

Extra Help and Overtime
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Section 7. Water - Sewer Department.

Operating Department:

Director of Public Works (Utility Engineer)$

Utility Superintendent -
Distribution Superintendent

Assistant Engineer (1/2 salary)

Officeman

Utility Foreman

Leadman

Serviceman

Pipeman I

Pipeman II (2 @ $5,304,00)

Pipeman III (2 @& $5,184,00)

Meter Reader I

Meter Reader II

Extra Help & Overtime
Accounting Department:

Utility Accountant

Clerk - Accountant

Clerk - Billing
Clexrk - Utility
Clerk - Receptionist
Extra Help

Section 8,

6,660,00
5,736.00
5,664,00
5,544,.00
5,424.00
5,304.00
5,184.00
3,264.00

9,180.00
7,200, 00
6,300.00
3,600, 00
5,400. 00
5,736,00
5,544, 00
5,484.,00
5,424.00

10,608.00
10,368,00

in the manner prescribed by Ordinance No. 919.

5,100.00
4,980, 00
3,000,00

6,000.00
4,200,00
3,840.00
3,600.00
3,540.00
2,000.00
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The foregoing salaries are all yearly amounts to be paid
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Section 9. The salaries and wages as fixed by this Ordinance stall be

the established salaries from January 11,1964 until changed by the

City Council.

Saction 10,

days from and after its passage by the Council, Approval by the Mayor,

and posting or publishing as required by law.
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PASSED AND APPROVED the 4% day of

This ordinance shall be in force and take effect five

:r 1964, o -
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