ordinance no. 960

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, ESTABLISHING SALARIES AND WAGES OF CERTAIN CITY EMPLOYEES AND OFFICIALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUDGET ADOPTED FOR THE YEAR 1965.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

The salaries and wages of the following designated city officials and employees of the City of Kirkland shall be in accordance with the Budget adopted for the year 1965 as follows:

Section 1. General Government Salaries.

Deputy Clerk	\$ 4,440.00
Extra Help-Clerk's Office	1,500.00
City Hall Custodian	4,800.00
Extra Help-City Hall	300.00
Violations Bureau Clerk	3,950.00
Building Inspector	5,400.00

Section 2. Police Department.

Police Chief	\$ 8,100.00
Detective Sergeant (1)	6,900.00
Line Sergeant (2 @ \$6,900.00)	13,800.00
Patrolman 1st Class (3 @ \$6,120.00)	18,360.00
Patrolman 1st Class (1)	5,970.00
Policewoman (1)	4,740.00
Clerk-Dispatcher (3 @ \$4,260.00)	12,780.00
Extra Help-Auxiliary Police	1,000.00

Section 3. Fire Department.

Chief	Š	1,500.00
Assistant Chief		900.00
Captains (2 @ \$450.00)		900.00
Firemen and Paid Firemen (Salary schedule		
for 4 paid firemen to be established upon		
recommendation of the civil service com-		
mission for the Fire Department	3	31,406.00

Section 4. Library.

Librarian	\$ 5,700.00
Library Assistants & Extra Help	4,000.00
Student Pages & Clerical Trainees	2,420.00

Section 5. Park Department.

Superintendent	\$ 6,660.00
Maintenance Man (6 mo. \$440.;6 mo.\$460.)	5,520.00
Lifeguards	2,800.00
Recreation Leadership	1,500.00
Part Time Help	800.00

Section 6. Street Department.

Street Superintendent	\$	6,660.00
Foreman		5,736.00
Equipment Operator I		5,664.00
Equipment Operator II		5,544.00
Utility Man I		5,424.00
Utility Man II		5,304.00
Utility Man III		5,184.00
Extra Help and Overtime	1	3,264.00

Section 7. Water - Sewer Department.

Ope	rat	ting	De	partm	ent:

<u>Operating Department:</u>	
Director of Public Works (Utility Engineer)	\$ 9,180.00
Utility Superintendent -	7,200.00
Distribution Superintendent	6,300.00
Assistant Engineer (1/2 salary)	3,600.00
Officeman	5,400.00
Utility Foreman	5;736.00
Leadman	5,544.00
Serviceman	5,484.00
Pipeman I	5,424.00
Pipeman II (2 @ \$5,304.00)	10,608.00
Pipeman III (2 @ \$5,184.00)	10,368.00
Meter Reader I	5,100.00
Meter Reader II	4,980.00
Extra Help & Overtime	3,000.00
Accounting Department:	
Utility Accountant	\$ 6,000.00
Clerk - Accountant	4,200.00
Clerk - Billing	3,840.00
Clerk - Utility	3,600.00
Clerk - Receptionist	3,540.00
Extra Help	2,000.00

Section 8. The foregoing salaries are all yearly amounts to be paid in the manner prescribed by Ordinance No. 919. \Diamond

Section 9. The salaries and wages as fixed by this Ordinance shall be the established salaries from January 1,1964 until changed by the City Council.

Section 10. This ordinance shall be in force and take effect five days from and after its passage by the Council, Approval by the Mayor, and posting or publishing as required by law.

PASSED AND APPROVED the HE day of January, 1964. 1965.

Attest:

Mayor

City Clerk

Approved as to form:

City Attorney